

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8873/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2008 in CRLA No. 726/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NARESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 13/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.D.Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rahul K.Singh,Adv.for

Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

No body appears for the respondent-State of Haryana despite the fact that the counsel for the State was again informed by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

In the facts and circumstances of the case we deem it proper to release the petitioner on bail on furnishing personal bail bond of Rs.20,000/- with one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[NEERU BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER