

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1722 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

NARESH KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.  
Ms Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. counsels for the parties to file additional documents, if any, within three weeks.

A further submission has been advanced by the ld. counsel for the appellant, Ms Bharti Tyagi that she is pressing to move an application seeking certain directions from the Hon'ble Court. Needful be done in three weeks time and on compliance same be listed before the Hon'ble Court for necessary orders/directions.

List again on 23.4.2014.

|  
|

|

|(M.A.SAYEED)  
|REGISTRAR

|

hj