

X ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP No. 5836/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1722/2010

NARESH KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(For correction of case number of the High Court and office report)

Date : 03/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.P. Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi,Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant-appellant.

Cr.MP.No.5836 of 2014 is allowed.

The case number of impugned judgment and order of the High  
Court shall be read as Criminal Appeal No.762-SB of 1998 instead of  
Criminal Appeal No.726-SB of 1998.

Registry to proceed further accordingly.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by  
Om Parkash Sharma  
Date: 2014.07.05  
11:30:22 IST  
Reason: